Source: Bank for International Settlements, Western Asset calculations. As of Jan 2013

Brazil

Canada

Switzerland

Chile

China

Colombia

Hungary

Indonesia

India

Japan

Korea

Mexico

Malaysia

Peru

Philippines

Poland

Russia

Singapore

Thailand

Turkey

USA

EUR

South Africa

-15%

-10%

-5%

5%

10%

15%

20%

25%

-40% -30% -20% -10% 0% 10% 20% 30% 40%

RE
ER

(R
ea

l E
�e

ct
ive

 Ex
ch

an
ge

 Ra
te

)

NEER
(Nominal E�ective Exchange Rate)

Western Asset				   October 2013

Valuations in Emerging Markets Have Become More Attractive

8

In local EM markets, we favor exposure to countries where we have seen a significant upward adjustment in
yields and where carry and rolldown remain attractive. In currencies, we favor “quality” EM currencies which
have suffered during the indiscriminate recent selloff in EM FX and which still appear undervalued on a REER
basis, such as the Mexican peso. The table below is a summary of various scenarios for a US dollar-based
investor looking to take a position today in 10-year maturity Mexican bonds (current yield 5.75%) and the
peso (i.e., an unhedged bond position) over a 12-month horizon.

Change in Yield Bond Return* FX Return Total

-100 12.8% +10% 22.8%

-50 9.3% +5% 14.3%

0 5.9% 0 5.9%

50 2.8% -5% -2.2%

100 -0.3% -10% -10.3%

Source: Western Asset. *Analysis assumes rolldown

Investor Positioning Remains Supportive
With uncertainty over Fed policy and the global growth outlook subsiding, headwinds to positioning in local
EM bonds should start to abate. Western Asset’s view of a slow but steady recovery in the US and in other
major DM economies, and a gradual retreat from quantitative easing, combined with improving data from
China, should all generally be supportive of EM currencies and local bonds.

Despite increased volatility, foreign investors have not reduced their EM local market exposures (Exhibit 8).
Although some pundits point to the dangers of offshore positioning within domestic bond markets, we